

## DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT Field Office VII

ont of Social Welfare and Development Corner M.J. Cuenco and Gen. Maxilom Ave., Cebu City

## REQUEST FOR QUOTATION SHOPPING

		SHOPPING		
			RFQ No.	: DSWD7-2021- 0965
			Date	: August 16, 2021
Company Name				
Company Address	: :			
Contact Person	:			
Contact No.	:			
PhilGEPS Registration	on No.:			
Sir/Madam:				
expenses for the go	overnment price/s including ods listed in Annex A. Failu n descriptive brochures, cata	ire to indicate informati	on could be	pplicable taxes, and other incidental the basis for non-compliance. Also, , if applicable.
	sive manufacturer, distribut tion/s a duly notarized certif		ppines for t	he goods listed in <b>Annex A</b> , please
	s are required to submit to ission of quotation/s.	true copies of their va	alid <b>Mayor's</b>	Permit & Philgeps Registration
DSWD Field Office	and submit this <b>form</b> togo VII, Cebu City or send it thro ac.fo7@dswd.gov.ph on or	ough facsimile numbers	s (032) 233-	<b>formation</b> to the BAC Secretariat, 8785; <b>233-0261</b> ; 231-2172 local 140 <b>n.</b>
			Very tru	ly yours,
				mye
				IO PIBACONG .
			AO V/He	ead, Procurement Management Section
Terms and Conditi	ons:			1
<ol> <li>Award shall be m</li> <li>Quotation validity</li> </ol>	ade on per: item bashall be not less than <u>60 ca</u>		price	lot basis
				conformity of Purchase Order.
4. Place of Delivery:			The state of the s	roment / Sales Invoice
<ol> <li>Ferms of Paymer</li> <li>Liquidated Damag</li> </ol>	mt: within 30 calendar day			elay shall be imposed.
7. In case of discrep	pancy between total price per that item, the latter shall price	er item and unit price fo		
8. Warranty Period,	if applicable:			
				ALEXIS SAN CUMBA
I am interested to	unto and agrees to the towns	and conditions		Canvasser
i am interested to qu	uote and agree to the terms	and conditions.		
(Signatur	e over Printed Name of Suppli	er/		

Authorized Representative)

DSWD7-2021- 0965

RFQ No.:

## **DSWD** DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE AND DEVELOPMENT Field Office VII, Cebu City

					Date: August 16, 2021		
Comp	oany Nan	ne .					
Comp	oany Add	ress					
Conta	act Perso	n ,					
Conta	act No.						
PhilG	EPS Reg	gistration N	lo.:		r.		
Item No.	Qty.	Unit of Measure	Articles / Descriptions	Statement of Compliance (State "Comply" or "Not Comply")	Bidder's Specifications	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	2	рс	HANDHELD Camera Stabilizer				
			Accessory Connection: NATO port, RSS Camera Control Port (USB-C),follow Focus Motor Port (USB-C), M4 Mounting Hole, 1/4"-20 Mounting Hole, Cold Shoe Mount  Battery: At least 3400mAh Capacity, runs up to 14 hours charging Connections: Bluetooth 5.0; USB-C Payload: up to 3.0 kilograms				
Approved Budget for the Contract: Php 58,000.00		Note: "Bidder's Specifications" column may be filled up with supplier's offer (brand, model, origin) or may copy "Articles/Description" stated if					
End User: Social Marketing Unit (SMU)		or may cop	applicable.				
Purpose For the use of Social Marketing Unit in capturing high-quality photos and videos for the production of advocacy/IEC materials and for documentation purposes during DSWD activities or events							
Note: Procurement procedure in accordance with DSWD-Memorandum Circular No. 2, Series of 2007.							

Signature of Supplier / Authorized Representative Over Printed Name

Page 2 of 2